North Carolina (8-7,3-7 ACC) -vs- Virginia Tech (9-7,4-7 ACC)

01/31/21 at Cassell Coliseum, Blacksburg, VA

Date: 01/31/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;Lr:]ei: dg;]%gng’go North Carolina 15| 17| 20| 17| 69

Site: Cassell Coliseum, Blacksburg, VA Virginia Tech 17 17 15 24 73

Referees: Katie Lukanich, Dan Outlaw, Jeffrey Smith

North Carolina 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

44  Bailey,Janelle * 24 5-12 1-3 3-4 4-5 9 5 0 3 0 1 14

05 Watts,Stephanie * 34 2-6 2-4 5-6 0-4 4 1 3 3 3 2 11

25 Kelly,Deja * 30 4-10 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 0 10

21  Tshitenge,Malu * 24 3-5 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 1 0 0 0 0 6

01 Ustby,Alyssa * 34 1-6 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 2 3 0 2 3

02 Holes?nsk?,Petra 34 8-18 3-7 2-2 2-2 4 5 3 2 0 0 21

03 Todd-Williams,Kennedy 17 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-6 6 2 1 1 0 0 4

31 Poole,Anya 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

11  Young,Ariel 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-62 6-18 13-16 12-30 42 20 12 14 3 5 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 2-6 33.33% 6-6 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 1-4 25.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

Total 25-62 40.3 % 6-18 33.3 % 13-16 81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 O

Virginia Tech 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Kitley,Elizabeth * 37 9-19 1-1 8-10 2-6 8 1 2 4 2 o 27

02 Sheppard,Aisha * 35 5-15 5-13 1-2 1-2 3 5 4 0 0 1 16

15 Baines,Azana * 31 4-6 1-1 0-0 1-7 8 1 2 1 1 0 9

22 King,Cayla * 28 3-7 3-7 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 9

05 Amoore,Georgia * 36 1-10 1-6 4-4 0-2 2 1 6 3 2 1 7

11  Gregg,D'asia 20 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 4 3 (0} 0 0 5

00 Ennis,Makayla 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

10 Green,Da'Ja 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-59 12-30 15-18 5-25 30 17 18 9 5 3 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 3-11 27.27 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 3-7 42.86 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-19 26.32 % 4-8 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 4-9 44.44 % 2-4 50.00 % 14-16 87.50 %

Total 23-59 39.0 % 12-30 40.0 % 15-18 83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 12

Bench Points: 5

Largest Lead: 0 0O



VISITORS: North Carolina

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Tech

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,JANELLE

MISS LAYUP by KELLY,DEJA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KELLY,DEJA

REBOUND DEF by TSHITENGE,MALU

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,JANELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by USTBY,ALYSSA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BAILEY,JANELLE
SUB OUT by TSHITENGE,MALU
SUB IN by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JANELLE
MISS 3PTR by WATTS,STEPHANIE

FOUL by BAILEY,JANELLE

REBOUND DEF by WATTS,STEPHANIE
GOOD LAYUP by USTBY,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,DEJA

GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,JANELLE(in the paint)

ASSIST by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,DEJA

MISS JUMPER by WATTS,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,JANELLE
GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,JANELLE
ASSIST by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA
GOOD JUMPER by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JANELLE

SUB OUT by KELLY,DEJA
SUB IN by TODD-WILLIAMS,KENNED

09:41
09:23

09:07

08:34

08:11

07:45
07:36
07:28
07:28

07:24
07:09
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:42

06:25
06:24
06:06
05:51
05:30
05:16

04:52

04:42
04:39
04:39
04:39
04:30

04:13

03:58
03:47
03:35
03:19
02:44
02:35
02:35
02:35

0-2

0-4

0-7

0-9

2-9

4-9

4-12

7-12

7-15

9-15

H2

H4

H7

H9

H7

HS5

H8

H5

H8

H 6

GOOD JUMPER by BAINES,AZANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

ASSIST by BAINES,AZANA

REBOUND DEF by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA

ASSIST by KING,CAYLA

REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,AISHA

MISS 3PTR by AMOORE,GEORGIA

BLOCK by BAINES,AZANA

REBOUND DEF by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
GOOD JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
ASSIST by AMOORE,GEORGIA

MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

MISS 3PTR by AMOORE,GEORGIA
REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,AISHA
MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA

SUB OUT by BAINES,AZANA
SUB IN by GREGG,D'ASIA
REBOUND DEF by KING,CAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by AMOORE,GEORGIA
ASSIST by GREGG,D'ASIA

GOOD 3PTR by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
ASSIST by SHEPPARD,AISHA

MISS 3PTR by AMOORE,GEORGIA

FOUL by KING,CAYLA



FOUL by USTBY,ALYSSA
TURNOVER by USTBY,ALYSSA

BLOCK by WATTS,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by TODD-WILLIAMS,KENNED
GOOD JUMPER by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA(iN the paint)

STEAL by BAILEY,JANELLE
TURNOVER by WATTS,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,JANELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA

FOUL by BAILEY,JANELLE

SUB OUT by BAILEY,JANELLE

SUB IN by TSHITENGE,MALU

MISS JUMPER by WATTS,STEPHANIE

GOOD JUMPER by TSHITENGE,MALU(in the paint)

ASSIST by USTBY,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by USTBY,ALYSSA

2nd Play By Play

11-15

13-15

13-17
15-17

H 4

H2

H4
H2

MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA

TURNOVER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

MISS 3PTR by KING,CAYLA

FOUL by KING,CAYLA

SUB OUT by KING,CAYLA

SUB IN by BAINES,AZANA

SUB OUT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by ENNIS,MAKAYLA

TURNOVER by AMOORE,GEORGIA

REBOUND DEF by BAINES,AZANA
GOOD JUMPER by BAINES,AZANA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA

VISITORS: North Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Tech
10:00 SUB OUT by AMOORE,GEORGIA
10:00 SUB OUT by GREGG,D'ASIA
10:00 SUB IN by GREEN,DA'JA
10:00 SUB IN by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
MISS JUMPER by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA 09:45
REBOUND OFF by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA -
09:38 FOUL by SHEPPARD,AISHA
TURNOVER by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA 09:21
09:21 STEAL by ENNIS,MAKAYLA
09:01 TURNOVER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
STEAL by USTBY,ALYSSA 09:01
GOOD 3PTR by WATTS,STEPHANIE 08:54 18-17 V1
08:31 TURNOVER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
STEAL by WATTS,STEPHANIE 08:31
08:26 FOUL by GREEN,DA'JA
GOOD FT by WATTS,STEPHANIE(fastbreak) 08:26 19-17 V2
MISS FT by WATTS,STEPHANIE(fastbreak) 08:26
- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,AISHA
08:11 MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA
REBOUND DEF by TSHITENGE,MALU -
MISS JUMPER by TODD-WILLIAMS,KENNED(in the paint) 08:02
- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DA'JA
07:37 MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA
REBOUND DEF by TODD-WILLIAMS,KENNED -
MISS JUMPER by USTBY,ALYSSA(in the paint) 07:17
- REBOUND DEF by ENNIS,MAKAYLA
06:58 19-19 GOOD LAYUP by BAINES,AZANA(in the paint)

ASSIST by KITLEY,ELIZABETH



MISS 3PTR by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA

SUB OUT by WATTS,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by KELLY,DEJA
TURNOVER by USTBY,ALYSSA

GOOD 3PTR by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA
ASSIST by USTBY,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by TODD-WILLIAMS,KENNED
GOOD JUMPER by TODD-WILLIAMS,KENNED

REBOUND DEF by TODD-WILLIAMS,KENNED
FOUL by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA

TURNOVER by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,DEJA(in the paint)
FOUL by KELLY,DEJA

GOOD JUMPER by TODD-WILLIAMS,KENNED

MISS JUMPER by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA(iN the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,DEJA

REBOUND DEF by TODD-WILLIAMS,KENNED
MISS JUMPER by TSHITENGE,MALU

TURNOVER by USTBY,ALYSSA

FOUL by TSHITENGE,MALU
SUB OUT by USTBY,ALYSSA
SUB OUT by TSHITENGE,MALU
SUB IN by WATTS,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by POOLE,ANYA

BLOCK by WATTS,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by TODD-WILLIAMS,KENNED
GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,DEJA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TODD-WILLIAMS,KENNED

MISS 3PTR by TODD-WILLIAMS,KENNED

19-22

19-25

22-25

24-25

24-27

26-27

26-29

28-29

30-29

30-32

32-32

32-34

H3

H 6

H3

H1

H3

H1

H3

H1

Vi

H2

H2

REBOUND DEF by BAINES,AZANA
GOOD 3PTR by BAINES,AZANA
ASSIST by SHEPPARD,AISHA
FOUL by ENNIS,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by GREEN,DA'JA

SUB OUT by BAINES,AZANA

SUB IN by AMOORE,GEORGIA
SUB IN by GREGG,D'ASIA

GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA
ASSIST by AMOORE,GEORGIA

MISS JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by ENNIS,MAKAYLA

SUB IN by BAINES,AZANA

GOOD JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
ASSIST by GREGG,D'ASIA

GOOD JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
ASSIST by SHEPPARD,AISHA

MISS LAYUP by SHEPPARD,AISHA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
TURNOVER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEF by BAINES,AZANA
FOUL by BAINES,AZANA

TURNOVER by BAINES,AZANA

MISS 3PTR by AMOORE,GEORGIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA

ASSIST by BAINES,AZANA

STEAL by SHEPPARD,AISHA

MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA

GOOD LAYUP by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
ASSIST by GREGG,D'ASIA



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: North Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Tech
10:00 SUB OUT by GREGG,D'ASIA
10:00 SUB IN by KING,CAYLA
SUB OUT by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA 10:00
SUB OUT by TODD-WILLIAMS,KENNED 10:00
SUB OUT by POOLE,ANYA 10:00
SUB IN by USTBY,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by TSHITENGE,MALU 10:00
SUB IN by BAILEY,JANELLE 10:00
09:48 MISS JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,DEJA --
GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,JANELLE(in the paint) 09:34 34-34
ASSIST by WATTS,STEPHANIE --
09:15 MISS JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEF by TSHITENGE,MALU --
GOOD 3PTR by WATTS,STEPHANIE 09:08 37-34 V3
ASSIST by KELLY,DEJA --

08:47 MISS JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JANELLE --

08:44 FOUL by SHEPPARD,AISHA
MISS JUMPER by USTBY,ALYSSA 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

08:24 MISS 3PTR by KING,CAYLA
REBOUND DEF by USTBY,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,DEJA 08:03

- REBOUND DEF by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
07:56 37-37 GOOD 3PTR by KING,CAYLA(fastbreak)
- ASSIST by AMOORE,GEORGIA

TURNOVER by KELLY,DEJA 07:43
07:33 MISS 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,DEJA =
07:26 FOUL by AMOORE,GEORGIA
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,JANELLE(in the paint) 07:05
REBOUND OFF by TSHITENGE,MALU -
MISS LAYUP by TSHITENGE,MALU(in the paint) 07:01
07:01 BLOCK by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
REBOUND OFF by TSHITENGE,MALU =
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,JANELLE(in the paint) 06:57
06:57 BLOCK by AMOORE,GEORGIA
- REBOUND DEF by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
06:52 MISS 3PTR by KING,CAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
SUB OUT by USTBY,ALYSSA 06:49
SUB IN by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA 06:49
GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,DEJA(in the paint) 06:24 39-37 V2
06:04 MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,AISHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATTS,STEPHANIE --

GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,JANELLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:58 41-37 V4

ASSIST by WATTS,STEPHANIE ==
05:36 MISS JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEF by TSHITENGE,MALU ==
MISS 3PTR by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA 05:30
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,JANELLE ==
05:28 FOUL by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
GOOD FT by BAILEY,JANELLE(fastbreak) 05:28 42-37 V5
GOOD FT by BAILEY,JANELLE(fastbreak) 05:28 43-37 V6



REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JANELLE
TURNOVER by KELLY,DEJA

STEAL by WATTS,STEPHANIE

GOOD FT by WATTS,STEPHANIE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WATTS,STEPHANIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA
TURNOVER by WATTS,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA
TURNOVER by WATTS,STEPHANIE

MISS JUMPER by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA(iN the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TSHITENGE,MALU

GOOD LAYUP by TSHITENGE,MALU(in the paint)
FOUL by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA

SUB OUT by WATTS,STEPHANIE

SUB IN by TODD-WILLIAMS,KENNED

MISS 3PTR by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,JANELLE
TURNOVER by BAILEY,JANELLE
SUB OUT by TSHITENGE,MALU
SUB IN by USTBY,ALYSSA

FOUL by BAILEY,JANELLE

SUB OUT by TODD-WILLIAMS,KENNED
SUB IN by WATTS,STEPHANIE

SUB OUT by BAILEY,JANELLE

SUB IN by POOLE,ANYA

GOOD FT by WATTS,STEPHANIE
GOOD FT by WATTS,STEPHANIE

MISS 3PTR by WATTS,STEPHANIE

FOUL by POOLE,ANYA

GOOD 3PTR by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA
ASSIST by KELLY,DEJA

BLOCK by WATTS,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by POOLE,ANYA

44-37

45-37

45-40

47-40

47-43

47-45

48-45
49-45

49-48

49-49

52-49

V7
V 8

V5

V7

V 4

V2

V3
V 4

Vi

V3

MISS JUMPER by AMOORE,GEORGIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAINES,AZANA
MISS LAYUP by BAINES,AZANA(iNn the paint)

SUB OUT by BAINES,AZANA
SUB IN by GREGG,D'ASIA
TURNOVER by AMOORE,GEORGIA

FOUL by GREGG,D'ASIA

MISS 3PTR by GREGG,D'ASIA

MISS JUMPER by AMOORE,GEORGIA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GREGG,D'ASIA
ASSIST by AMOORE,GEORGIA

GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA

REBOUND DEF by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
MISS JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

GOOD LAYUP by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
ASSIST by AMOORE,GEORGIA

FOUL by SHEPPARD,AISHA

SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,AISHA
SUB IN by BAINES,AZANA
GOOD 3PTR by KING,CAYLA
ASSIST by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by AMOORE,GEORGIA

MISS FT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
SUB OUT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by GREEN,DA'JA

MISS JUMPER by AMOORE,GEORGIA



VISITORS: North Carolina

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Tech

SUB OUT by POOLE,ANYA
SUB IN by BAILEY,JANELLE
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,DEJA(in the paint)

FOUL by KELLY,DEJA

MISS JUMPER by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA(IN the paint)

FOUL by USTBY,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by KELLY,DEJA

SUB IN by TODD-WILLIAMS,KENNED

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,JANELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,JANELLE

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,JANELLE

GOOD JUMPER by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA
FOUL by TODD-WILLIAMS,KENNED
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,JANELLE(in the paint)

FOUL by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA
FOUL by BAILEY,JANELLE

MISS 3PTR by TODD-WILLIAMS,KENNED

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by TODD-WILLIAMS,KENNED
SUB IN by KELLY,DEJA

GOOD 3PTR by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA
ASSIST by KELLY,DEJA

REBOUND DEF by WATTS,STEPHANIE
MISS JUMPER by USTBY,ALYSSA
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,JANELLE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by BAILEY,JANELLE
MISS FT by BAILEY,JANELLE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:40
09:24
09:18
08:55

08:35
08:28
08:28
08:28
08:28
08:28
08:18
08:14
08:00
07:39
07:17
07:17
07:17
07:17
07:17
06:53
06:53
06:26
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:02

05:45
05:44
05:44
05:32
05:32
05:32
05:27

05:07
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:56
04:56

52-52

52-53
52-54

52-57
54-57

54-58

54-59
54-60

57-60

58-60

H1
H2

HS5
H3

H 4

H5
H 6

H3

H2

SUB OUT by GREEN,DA'JA
SUB OUT by GREGG,D'ASIA
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,AISHA
SUB IN by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by BAINES,AZANA

GOOD 3PTR by KING,CAYLA

REBOUND DEF by BAINES,AZANA

MISS JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KING,CAYLA

GOOD FT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
GOOD FT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by SHEPPARD,AISHA

MISS FT by SHEPPARD,AISHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SHEPPARD,AISHA
BLOCK by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEF by AMOORE,GEORGIA
GOOD FT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

GOOD FT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

REBOUND DEF by BAINES,AZANA
MISS 3PTR by KING,CAYLA

FOUL by SHEPPARD,AISHA
SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,AISHA
SUB IN by GREGG,D'ASIA

MISS JUMPER by AMOORE,GEORGIA(in the paint)

FOUL by GREGG,D'ASIA

REBOUND DEF by BAINES,AZANA



STEAL by USTBY,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA
REBOUND OFF by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA

MISS JUMPER by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA(IN the paint)

FOUL by WATTS,STEPHANIE

MISS FT by USTBY,ALYSSA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by USTBY,ALYSSA(fastbreak)
FOUL by USTBY,ALYSSA

FOUL by BAILEY,JANELLE
TURNOVER by BAILEY,JANELLE
SUB OUT by BAILEY,JANELLE
SUB IN by TSHITENGE,MALU

GOOD JUMPER by TSHITENGE,MALU(in the paint)
ASSIST by WATTS,STEPHANIE

GOOD FT by KELLY,DEJA
GOOD FT by KELLY,DEJA

REBOUND DEF by WATTS,STEPHANIE
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,DEJA(in the paint)

FOUL by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by USTBY,ALYSSA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TSHITENGE,MALU

GOOD JUMPER by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA(iN the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by TSHITENGE,MALU
SUB IN by TODD-WILLIAMS,KENNED

FOUL by TODD-WILLIAMS,KENNED

58-61

59-61

59-62
59-63

59-65

61-65

61-67

62-67
63-67

63-68
63-69

65-69

65-70
65-71

H3

H2

H3
H 4

H 6

H4

H 6

H5
H 4

H5
H 6

H4

H5
H 6

TURNOVER by KING,CAYLA

FOUL by GREGG,D'ASIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BAINES,AZANA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by BAINES,AZANA
SUB IN by SHEPPARD,AISHA
MISS FT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
SUB OUT by GREGG,D'ASIA
SUB IN by BAINES,AZANA
FOUL by GREGG,D'ASIA

GOOD FT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
GOOD FT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

GOOD JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
ASSIST by SHEPPARD,AISHA

GOOD JUMPER by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
ASSIST by AMOORE,GEORGIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by SHEPPARD,AISHA

SUB OUT by SHEPPARD,AISHA

SUB IN by GREGG,D'ASIA

MISS 3PTR by AMOORE,GEORGIA

REBOUND DEF by GREGG,D'ASIA

GOOD FT by GREGG,D'ASIA
GOOD FT by GREGG,D'ASIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by AMOORE,GEORGIA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by AMOORE,GEORGIA(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

SUB IN by ENNIS,MAKAYLA

FOUL by KING,CAYLA

SUB OUT by ENNIS,MAKAYLA



00:20 SUB IN by KITLEY,ELIZABETH

GOOD FT by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA(fastbreak) 00:20 66-71 H5
GOOD FT by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA(fastbreak) 00:20 67-71 HA4
00:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:18 TURNOVER by AMOORE,GEORGIA
00:18 SUB OUT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
00:18 SUB IN by ENNIS,MAKAYLA
MISS JUMPER by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA 00:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
00:11 BLOCK by AMOORE,GEORGIA
GOOD JUMPER by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA(iIn the paint) 00:03 69-71 H2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:03
00:03 SUB OUT by ENNIS,MAKAYLA
00:03 SUB IN by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
00:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA 00:02
SUB OUT by HOLES?NSK?,PETRA 00:02
SUB IN by YOUNG,ARIEL 00:02
00:02 SUB OUT by KITLEY,ELIZABETH
00:02 SUB IN by ENNIS,MAKAYLA

00:02 69-72 H3 GOOD FT by AMOORE,GEORGIA(fastbreak)

00:02 69-73 H4 GOOD FT by AMOORE,GEORGIA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by TODD-WILLIAMS,KENNED 00:01

00:01 STEAL by AMOORE,GEORGIA



